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S~QCLU& “Cl.aimoftheGeneral CcemdtteeoftheBrotherhood
OfBsilrPsdS~nalmPnonthe~~nBorthern:

OnbehdfofR.E,Ogden,SignalMaintainer,hesdqaartgedat
Nandan,liorthDakota,  forreimbursd oftventydays'pay andremoval
of suspension fromhIs personalrecordwhile serving anunjust,biased
and il.&gal discipline when Carrier violated Rules 54-C snd 53-A of the
current Signalmen'S Agreement." fbrierls file: SI-20 7/18/'@

OPmImOPBOARD: Claimant has raised two proceduralmatters  and
says that Carrier's failure to complywiththe

&mere& inrespect. tothemrequiresthe Board to sustain the claim.

FirstClabant asserts that the notice of Investigation did
mtmeetthe requirements ofRule 9-C whichreads (in pertinent part):

"C. At least five (5) calendar ws advance
written mtice of the investigation outlining
specifk offense for which thebearing is to
be given employe andhis appropriate~local
organization representati*." Emphasis
-4

Carrier sent mtice to Claimant which read:

"Attend investigation in the trainmaster's
office at Mandan, North Dakota at g:oO AM, mT,
hiarch 16, lg7‘7 for the purpose of ascertaining
the facts and determining gour responsibility
in connection with a track motor car beiEg struck
by Extra 5633 West at approximately %!CC feet west
ofMile Post 17 nesr Sweet Brisr,HorthDakota
ab0utu):bAt-f on~ch 8,1%'7. Arrange for
representative and/or witnesses if desired, in
acwrdaacewith governing provisions ofprevaili%
schedule rules. "
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Two poimts are raised with respect to the mtice. Carrier
failedto sendacopytothe&gsnisation,  ss required. However.
Claim& emanged for his representative to be present. The
r~esentativemas Arllyprepsred,  didnot rquest additionaltime in
which to prepsxe and fully and ably represented claimant's interests.
Under the circmastances the absence of written mtice must be held"
hamless to Claimant and the Crganisation.

t2labad e&o asserts that the r&ice aia not meet the
requirenents of stating a specific offense. 100 doubt the notice would
notsufficeinacriminalproceeding. Eouever,theBoardhasheldthat
it does mt have to meet that standmi. It clearly advised Cla3mant
that he was a party xmt a witness. ItspecFfiedthe  event andpointed
out that his responsibility for itwouldbe determined, The notice
met the reqdmments of the rule.

claims& also takes issuewithCarrierls  deniel of his
appkl, stating that it did mt give a reason for the declination.
Carrierls response is that the letter  incorporated the denial at the
previous step by reference. On this record, it must be concluded that
Carrier's denial was taken-as such.

FIW~:Thc~hlrdDivlsionoftheAdjustment  Board,uponthewhole
recordandsllthe evidence, fiada and holds:

Thatthepezties  waivedoralhesring;

That the Cryrier aadthe Zmployes involved inthie dispute
are respectively Carrier and wloyes within the meaning of the Railway
LaborAct, 88 approvedJune Z&1934;

ThatthisDi~ionoftheAdjustment~~jarisdicticn
over the dispute involvedherein;and

That  the Agre%nent wes mt  violated.
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claimaeniea.
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ATTEST:

Dated at Chicago, -is, this 14th dqr of December 1979.


